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Travel Questions

Overall 1717 respondents completed this questionnaire.

Q1. What is the main purpose of your travel off the Island?

Commuting (414) 24%
Leisure (368)

Shopping (supermarket) (344)
Travel associated with work (166)
Shopping (other) (160)

Other (131)

No reply (117)

School Run (17)

Q2. Which is your main mode of transport?

Private car (1442) 84%
Bus (106) 6%

Bicycle (63) 1%

No reply (59) 3%
Other (18) | 1%
Ferry (11) 1%
Motorcycle / moped (6) 0%
Taxi(6) | 0%

Walking (6) | 0%




For those that stated other, responses were:

Work / pool car . 2

Motorcycle I 1

Motor home F 1

Q3. When you leave the Island, where is your main destination?

Havant (including: Emsworth,

0,
Waterlooville, Cowplain, Leigh Park)... 5%

Portsmouth (253)

None of the above (190)
No reply (147)
Chichester (98)
Southampton (45)

Fareham (38)




For those that sated other destinations, the responses were:

Other
London 19
Petersfield 13
Cosham
Portsmouth
Hampshire
Winchester
Bedhampton
Surrey

Berkshire
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Farnborough

Porchester 2

Q4. If you travel to Portsmouth, where is your final destination?

Other

Southsea

City Centre Commercial Road
Gunwharf

QA Hospital

Cosham

Dock Yard / Naval Base
Farlington

Eastern Road

204

111



Public Transport

Q5. Approximately, how often do you use the bus services on Hayling Island?
Never (975) 57%

Less than once a week (419)
2 - 4 days a week (124)
Once a week (120)

5- 6 days a week (45)

No reply (17)

7 days a week (17)

Q6. Would you use the bus service more frequently, instead of a car, if the services were improved
(e.g. more frequent, lower cost etc)?

No (663) 39%

No reply (29) 2%



Q7. Approximately, how often do you use the ferry to Portsmouth from Hayling Island?

Never (1039) 61%
Less than once a week (560)
Once aweek (62)

2 - 4 days a week (22)

No reply (20)

5-6 days a week (11)

7 days a week (3)

Q8. Would you use the ferry more frequently, instead of a car, if the service was improved (e.g. more
frequent, lower cost etc)?

Yes (655) 38%

No (631) 37%

Don't know (392) 23%

No reply (39) 2%



Q9. Would you use the ferry regularly if bus connections either side were improved?

Don't know (283) _ 17%

No reply (46) F 3%

Cycling on Hayling Island

Q10. Do you frequently use a bicycle?

No reply (20) 1%




Q11. Would you cycle more if cycle routes were increased and improved?

Don't know (184) - 11%

No reply (59) F 3%

Q12. Would you use the Billy Trail as a commuter route, if it was upgraded to an all weather surface?

Don't know (231) _ 14%

No reply (70) F 4%




Road Traffic on Hayling Island

Q13. How serious do you consider current levels of traffic congestion and related pollution on Hayling
Island?

verysrous 1% | >

serious (495) - [N 2°%
Minor inconvenience (148) - 9%
Not a problem (28) I 2%

No reply (10) I 1%

No opinion (2) | 0%

Q14. Which methods of reducing congestion would you consider to be suitable / beneficial for
Hayling Island? (Please tick all that apply)

Highway improvements 1060
Comprehensive footway and cycleway network
Improved ferry service and connections
Improved public transport

Community bus service

Park and Ride

Home working / car pooling

Road user charging / tolls

No reply




Profile of respondents

Q 15. Are you responding as an individual or organisation?

Organisation / Business (20) 1%

No reply (11) | 1%

Q16. If as an individual are you a....?

Resident of Hayling Island (1368)

Resident of Havant borough, outside
Hayling Island (205)

No reply (113)
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Q17. If an organisation / business which best describes you?

Local employer / business (10) 50%
No reply (3)
Business interest group (2)
Transport interest group (1)
School / college (1)
Public transport operator (1)
Local community group (1)
Emergency / local services (1)
Local Residents Association (0) | 0%
Government Organisation (0) | 0%
Environmental interest group (0) | 0%
Community action group (0) | 0%
Charity / non government organisation (0) | 0%
Gender
e |
Prefer not to say (42) I 2%
No reply (17) I 1%

Do you identify yourself as transgender? (2) | 0%
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Age

65+ (673)

55 - 64 (392)

45 - 54 (286)

35 - 44 (140)

25 - 34 (110)

Prefer not to say (71)
16 - 24 (34)

No reply (11)

Work status

Retired (740)

Employed full-time (more than 30...

Employed part-time (30 or less hours a...

Self-employed (159)

Looking after home / family (60)

Unable to work due to long term...

Other (23)
No reply (22)
Student (16)

Unemployed and seeking work (9)

39%

43%
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